GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2877
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2010

PROVISION OF ROAMING FACILITY
Nishad Capt.(Retd.) Jainarayan Prasad

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL) has been providing roaming facility available to private companies on its
network whereas its subscribers complain of congestion in networks; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI GURUDAS
KAMAT)
(a) Madam, BSNL has not been providing roaming facility available to private companies on its network.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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